21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D
21 NCAC 22D

History Note:

.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0307
.0308
.0309
.0310

SECTION .0300 - SUBPOENAS

AUTHORITY TO ISSUE

ISSUANCE

SERVICE OF SUBPOENAS
UNREASONABLE SUBPOENAS
OBJECTIONS

STATEMENT OF REASONS

SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS

RESPONSES TO OBJECTIONS

HEARINGS ON SUBPOENA CHALLENGES
RULINGS

Authority G.S. 93D-3; 150B-14; 150B-39;
Eff. April 23, 1976;
Repealed Eff. May 1, 1988.



