## **SECTION .0300 - SUBPOENAS**

21 NCAC 22D .0301	AUTHORITY TO ISSUE
21 NCAC 22D .0302	ISSUANCE
21 NCAC 22D .0303	SERVICE OF SUBPOENAS
21 NCAC 22D .0304	UNREASONABLE SUBPOENAS
21 NCAC 22D .0305	OBJECTIONS
21 NCAC 22D .0306	STATEMENT OF REASONS
21 NCAC 22D .0307	SERVICE OF OBJECTIONS
21 NCAC 22D .0308	RESPONSES TO OBJECTIONS
21 NCAC 22D .0309	HEARINGS ON SUBPOENA CHALLENGES
21 NCAC 22D .0310	RULINGS

Authority G.S. 93D-3; 150B-14; 150B-39; History Note:

Eff. April 23, 1976; Repealed Eff. May 1, 1988.